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1 

No. 1/12/2018-DMU/Misc/ 

2. 

: In anticipation of the approval of the Academic 
Council, the Vice Chancellor is pleased to approve the following Academic Calendar 
for the Academic Session 2025-2026 as under: 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Name of Course 

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY 

B.A./B.Sc./B.Com/B.B.A.! 
B.P.E.S/ LL.B. (1, 3rd, 5th & 7th 
Semeater) 
B.A./B.SC./B.Com/B. B.A./ 
B.P.E.S/ L.L.B. (2nd, 4th & 6th 
Semester) 

Imphal, the 11th September, 2025 

B.VOc. in DMT/RIT/ 
FVT/PAQAJOTT/MLT (1*, 3rd & 
5th Semester) 
B.Voc. in DMT/RIT/FVT/ PAQA/ 

OTT/MLT (20d, 4th& 6th 
Semester) 
M.A./M.Sc./M.P.E.S/M.Com/ 
LLM. (1st & 3rd Semester) 
M.A/M.Sc./M.P.E.S/M.Com/ 
L.L.M. (2nd & 4th Semester) 
Re-opening of University after 
summer vacation (2025) 

Winter Break (2025) 

DHANAMANJURI 
kNIVER 9I1Y 

Re-opening of University after 
Winter Break 

Summer Vacation (2026) 
Re-opening of University 
(2026) 

MANIPUR 

NOTICE 

Last Date of 
Admission 

15th July, 2025 18th July, 2025 

15th January, 
2026 

15th January, 
2026 

Commencement 
of Class 

15th July, 2025 18th July, 2025 

15th July, 2025 

15th July, 2025 18th July, 2025 

15th January, 
2026 

20th January, 2026 | May/ June, 2026 

17th July, 2026 

Examination 

November/ 
December, 2025 

20th January, 2026 May/June, 2026 

2nd January, 2026 

16th June to 15th July, 20026 

November/ 
December, 2025 

20th January, 2026 May/June, 2026 

22nd December, 2025 to 1t January, 2026 

November/ 
December, 2025 

All practical examinations shall be completed before the commencement of 
theory examinations. 

(Dr. R.K. Joteen Singh) 
Registrar 

Dhanamanjuri University 
Manipur 

Contd./ 



Copy to: 
1) 

2) 
3) 
4) 
5) 
6) 
7) 

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY 

DHANAMANJURI 
UNIVER SITY 

Special Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor of Manipur/Chancellor of 
Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur for information 

MANIPUR 

The Secretary, UGC, New Delhi for information 
P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, DMU for information 
P.S. to Principal Secretary, (Hr. & Tech. Edn.) Govt. of Manipur. 

-2 

All the Academic Deans, DMU for information 
Dean of Students Welfare, DMU for information 
P.A. to Controller of Examinations, DMU 

8) P.A. to Finance Officer, DMU 

12) Librarian, DMU 

9) All Head of Departments (UG & PG)/Directors, DMU 
10) Director, University & Higher Edn., Government of Manipur 
11) Principals of all the Cluster Colleges, DMU 

13) Deputy Registrar (Establishment & Administration), DMU 

17) Hostel Wardens, DMU 

14) Deputy Registrar (Academic & Faculty), DMU 

18) All Notice Boards, DMU 

15) Assistant Registrar (Administration/ Faculty /Academic), DMU 
16) Security Officer for information 

19) Webmaster, DMU � to kindly upload the Notice to the website 
20) Relevant file. 

(Dr. R.K. Joteen Singh) 
Registrar 

Dhanamanjuri University 
Manipur 


